Name

PV 1432
DFPMO0003
PV 718
LPGMP/0009
LPGMP/0120
HV 168
PV 959
HV 107

ST 106566
PV 415

PV 084

PV 1430
PV 934

PV 1437
HV 187
PD 678
HD 021
CD 432
HD 137
PD 907

PD 139
PD 057

PD 557

PD 908

PD 204
CD 173
CD 261
CD 008
PD 194
PD 229

PD 436

PD 516

PV 391

PV 131

HV 015
HV 178
CD 156

Type of Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Distribtion Free Printed Matter Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Licence Premise Gaming Machine Permit Application
Licence Premise Gaming Machine Permit Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Street Trader Application

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

18.08.2025
18.08.2025
18.08.2025
18.08.2025
18.08.2025
19.08.2025
19.08.2025
19.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
20.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PD 760
PD 855
PD 936
PD 615
HV 044
CD 062
HV 006
PV 1434
PD 705
PV 873
PV 173
PV 563
PV 935
PV 277
PV 1426
PV 366
HV 025
PV 929
PV 1150
PV 1182
PV 797
HV 140
HV 035
PD 494
CD 188
CDh39%6 W
HD 067 W
PD 519
PV 1159
PV 1173
ST 106590
PV 684
PV 169
PV 922
PV 714
PD 675
HV 093

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Hackney Vehicle Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Street Trader Application Orange Pip Market
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
21.08.2025
22.08.2025
22.08.2025
22.08.2025
22.08.2025
26.08.2025
26.08.2025
26.08.2025
26.08.2025
26.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
27.08.2025
28.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025
29.08.2025

satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed
satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



