Name	Type of Application			Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
PV 1432	Private Hire Vehicle Application		18.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
DFPM0003	Distribtion Free Printed Matter Application		18.08.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 718	Private Hire Vehicle Application		18.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
	9 Licence Premise Gaming Machine Permit Application		18.08.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
	Control Licence Premise Gaming Machine Permit Application		18.08.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 168	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	19.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 959	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 107	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	19.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 106566	Street Trader Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the Applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 415	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 084	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1430	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 934	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1437	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 187	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	20.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 678	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 021	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 432	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 137	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 907	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 139	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 057	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 557	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 908	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 204	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 173	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 261	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 008	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 194	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 229	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 436	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 516	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 391	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	21.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 131	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	21.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 015	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	21.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 178	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted	21.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 156	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PD 760	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 855	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 936	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 615	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 21.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 044	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted 21.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 062	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted 22.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 006	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted 22.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1434	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 22.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 705	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 22.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 873	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 26.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 173	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 26.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 563	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 26.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 935	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 26.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 277	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 26.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1426	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 366	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 025	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 929	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1150	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1182	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 797	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 140	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 035	Hackney Vehicle Licence Application	Granted 27.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 494	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 27.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 188	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted 27.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 396 W	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted 27.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 067 W	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted 27.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 519	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 28.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1159	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1173	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
ST 106590	Street Trader Application Orange Pip Market	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the applicant meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 684	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 169	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 922	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 714	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted 29.08.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 675	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted 29.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 093	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted 29.08.2025	satisfied that the Driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal